505707498 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5754308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK ZABEL	02/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLM MACHINING, INC.
Street Address:	W227N6165 SUSSEX RD
City:	SUSSEX
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53089-3969

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29707638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)563-1438

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2625631438

Email: gkg@keaneip.com

Correspondent Name: GARET K. GALSTER

Address Line 1: 1130 JAMES DR.

Address Line 2: STE 104

Address Line 4: HARTLAND, WISCONSIN 53029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 58-10227-DES DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARET K. GALSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Garet K. Galster/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment10140#page1.tif

PATENT 505707498 REEL: 050624 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Erik Zabel, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to KLM Machining, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Screw Thread Repair Kit, as described in application Serial No. 29/567,795, filed 13 June 2016, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	<u> </u>
	Erik Zabel
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS	
COUNTY OF WAKESHA	
Personally came before me this Lo Erik Zabel, personally known or photograp above document, who acknowledged the sar	day of feether), 2017 GFG above named thically identified to me to be the person who signed the me as his own free act and deed.
more a second	Notary Public
ISEAL Galsier Garet K Galsier Notary Public Notary Proposin	Commission Expires Alever

RECORDED: 10/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 050624 FRAME: 0778